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State - Bihar 

SI. 
No. 
1 

PIU- E.E., R.W.D., Works Div, Barh 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of Utilization Certificate up to the month of September 2023 

Total 

New Maintenance Policy 2018 

Sanction No. & Date with Amount 
(in Rs. lacs) 

Lt. No. 05 Dt. 12.01.2021 
Lt. No. 20 Dt. 19.03.2021 
Lt. No. 23 Dt. 26.03.2021 
Lt. No. 27 Dt. 04.05.2021 
Lt. No. 30 Dt. 21.05.2021 
Lt. No. 64 Dt. 06.12.2021 

Lt. No.13 Dt. 28.02.2022 
Lt. No.20 Dt. 14.03.2022 
Lt. No. 22 Dt. 16.03.2022 
Lt. No. 25 Dt. 17.03.2022 
Lt. No. 35 Dt. 25.03.2022 
Lt. No, 43 Dt. 08.04.2022 
Lt. No, 46 Dt. 13.04.2022 

Dt. 08.06.2022 
Lt. No. 22 Dt. 08.08.2022 
Lt. No. 35 Dt. 13.10.2022 
Lt. No. 41 Dt. 26.10.2022 

Lt. No. 48 Dt. 30.11.2022 
Lt. No.04 Dt. 10.01.2023 
Lt. No. 09 Dt. 23.01.2023 
Lt. No. 19 Dt. 14.02.2023 
Lt. No. 24 Dt. 23.02.2023 
Lt. No .35 Dt.14.03.2023 
Lt. No. 53 Dt. 25.03.2023 

Lt No. 63 Dt 13.04.2023 

FORM GFR 19- A 

Lt. No. 74 Dt.16.05.2023 
Lt. No. 78 Dt. 24.05.2023 
Lt. No. 84 Dt. O8.06.2023 
Lt. No. 85 Dt. 14.06.2023 

Lt. No. 106 Dt. 02.08.2023 
Lt. No. 113 Dt. 14.08.2023 
Lt. No. 126 Dt. 18.09.2023 
Lt. No. 129 Dt. 27.09.2023 
Lt. No. 136 Dt. 10.10.2023 

Amount Received 
(in Rs. lacs) 

30.25000 Certified that Out of Rs. 
26.56520 3740.46948 lacs received during 39.06801 
6.92496 

189.09607 tavour of E-in-C, RWD, Bihar 
117.75118 Patna sum of 3724.22253 lacs 
44.17253 has been utilized for the purpose 

135.69835 of New Maintenance Policy 
330.22577 2018 Schemes as given in the 241.97793 

for margin which it 9.07299 
24.62778 sanctioned and that the balance 

1.29888 
290.86867 
68.36720 

239.12065 
332.66614 

35.01849 
16.27032 

128.14300 
32.04782 

181.83614 
31.54905 
63.37665 
50.72602 
86.51176 

0.32294 
32.77197 
16.70379 

194.67715 
125.24040 
21.74968 
31.64743 
85.56633 

308.83680 

Particulars 

3740.46948 

the year 2020-21 to 2023-24in 

was 

Lt. No.02 Dt. 03.01.2022 
Lt. No.05 Dt. 25.01.2022 
Lt. No.10 Dt. 21.02.2022 

Lt. No. 01 Dt. 25.05.2022 
Lt. No. 03 

44.73140 of Rs 16.24695 Lacs remaining 
(3.8656O) unutilized at the end of the period 
(0.40166) under. 



2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfiled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

Executive Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Works Division, Barh 



3 )n|23 

RWD, 

Works 

Division, 

Buh 

Divisional Accounts Officer 

RWD 

Works 

Division, 

BARH 

Executive Engineer 

A 

23/02 
MR-NI22 

1131034979 

09.05.2022 

Dt. 

Lt -2128 

road. 

Road to 

sadikpur 

Badh 

bela 

ur 
RWD 

Chowk to 

Gobindpur 

0.900 

41.07 

33.04653 

7.94146 

09.09.2022 
23 & 

O1/MBD2022 

08.06.2023 15.0s.2023 2339.888 

25 

5.03 

32.77197 

32.77197 

02 

0.03165 

3 

20/Barh/ MR-N/19 

10100305022 

02.12.2019 

Dt. 

Lt. -6286 

4.2 

111.812 

74.697 

41.61006 

09,07.2021 

22 & 

04/MBD2021 

08.04.2022 

20.10.2022 3054.333 

25 

5,03 

73.9158 

73.68493 

0.87233 

Jalgobind Chowk to 

02 

20/Barh/ MR-N/I9 

Chak Nawada Nawada Path to 

1131033796 

02.12.2019 

Dt. 
Lt, -6286 

1.6 

41.56 

27.465 

15.49039 

09.07.2021 
22 & 

04/MBDI2021 

08.04.2022 18.10.2022 3352.562 

25 

5.03 

23.26837 

23.26837 

3.69386 

02 

20/Barh/ MR-N/19 

Gate 

NH31 to Nawada 

10100102199 

02.12.2019 

Dt. 

Lt. -6286 

1.63 

43.244 

28.185 

15.25992 

09.07.2021 
22 & 

04/MBD/2021 

08.04.2022 18.10.2022 3327.764 

25 

5.03 

21.46303 

21.46303 

6.68928 

1 

2 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

SN 

Package No. 

Name of Road 

Letter 

No. 

& 
Date 

Proiect 

ID 
as 

per 

MIS 

Approval 

(AALenrth 

Administrative 

(K.M) 

Amount (in 
Lakh) 

(in Lakh) Renewal 
with Surface Rectification 

Initial 

Maintenance 
Routine 5 Year 

Date 

Agreement No. & 

Agreement 
per 

Date of 
Comletion 

as 

Actual 

Date 

of 

Value 

of 
IRI 

of 
Bitumen (in MM) Layer 

Thickness 

Completion In MM/KM 

(in %) 
Content Value of BitumenTotal Alloted 

Amount (in 
Lakh) 

Previous 

expenditure as Up-to date 
per 

MIS 

(in 
Lakh) 

done (in Lakh) against 

Remark 

Approval (AA) Administrative 

Agreement 

Amount 

(in 
Lakh) 

Name 

of 

Division 

BARH 

Requisition 

Format 

for 
Scheme 

Head-

MR 

(3054) 

Under 

Bihar 

Rural 

Road 

" 
New 

Maintenance 

Policy 

2018" 

(Initial 

Rectification 

and 

Surface 

Renewal) 

RWD 

Works 

Division, 

BARH 

ewam Jalgowibind Vidyalay Dahaur Kanya Prathmik Sundarnagar via 

work 

Requisition 
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Name of work -
Situation of work -
Agency by which work is executed 

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement. 
(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement 
of the measurements relating to each work). 
Particulars Details of actual measurement Contents 

D. of area 

Va 

Name wok 

Name 

No. 

Dale 

L. B. 

kanza wig4ay Hala 

kavine 
ahd doabehyl 

Qnel 

conbletedl-o 2L 22 



Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 

Particulars 

23 

Details of actual 
No. L. 

ABsTkA 

easlnSleuks 

measurement Contents 
B. D. of area 

288 

29246 



Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 

Particulars 

Add 12 

3 9322-06/ 

Ald 

25 

S. ee 

-2 

Details of actual measurement Contents 
No. of area B. D. 

2 7966 

6s, &oo 

789,336 

b5.779 

7Y244I2 



09/04/22 

15:29 31 

100 

2100 

35 0 cm 

32 7 Km/Hr 

35000 mm/Km 

3406 

Normal 

4.51 

Good 

25 4566622 

N 

85 6693659 

09/04/22 

15:2921 

100 

2000 

22.0 cm 

180 Km/Hr 

2200.0 mm/Km 

2171 

3.02 

Good 

25 4566622 

Normal 

N 

85 6693659 

09/04/22 

15:2902 

100 

1900 

22.0 cm 

05 Km/Hr 

2200 0 mm/Km 

2171 

3 

Good 

25 4566622 

85 6693659 

Normal 

E 

09/04/22 

15:01:47 

100 

1800 

36.0 cm 

18.3 Km/Hr 

3600.0 mm/Km 

3501 

4,62 

Good 

25.4612875 

85.6769876 

Normal 

E 

09/04/22 

1501.26 

100 

1700 

25.0 cm 

16 2 Km/Hr 

2500.0 mm/Km 

2456 

3.37 

Good 

25 4612875 

856769876 

E 

Normal 

09/04/22 

1501.05 

100 

1600 

29.0 cm 

25 9 Km/Hr 

2900.0 mm/Km 

2836 

3.83 

Good 

25.4612875 

85 6769876 

Normal 

09/04/22 

15 0051 

100 

1500 

|N 22.0 cm 

100 Km/Hr 

2200.0 mm/Km 

2171 

3 

Good 

25 4612875 

856769876 

E 

Normal 

09/04/22 

15:00.16 

100 

1400 

39 0 cm 

66 Km/Hr 

3900 0 mm/Km 

3786 

4.96 

Good 

254612875 

85 6769876 

E 

Breaker 

09/04/22 

1459.21 

4 

100 

1300 

250 cm 

192 Km/Hr 

2500.0 mm/Km 

2456 

337 

Good 

25 4612875 

N 

85 6769876 

E 

Normal 

09/04/22 

14 59 03 

4 

100 

1200 

23.0 cm 

29 1 Km/Hr 

2300.0 mm/Km 

2266 

3. 14 

Good 

25 4612875 

N 

85 6769876 

E 

Normal 

09/04/22 

14:58 50 

100 

1100 

25.0 cm 

19.4 Km/Hr 

2500 0 mm/Km 

2456 

3.37 

Good 

25 4612875 

N 

85.6769876 

E 

Normal 

09/04/22 

1458.32 

100 

1000 

37.0 cm 

154 Km/Hr 

3700 0 mm/Km 

3596 

4.74 

Good 

25 4612875 

N 

85 6769876 

Normal 

09/04/22 

14:58 08 

4 

100 

900 

26.0 cm 

152 Km/Hr 

2600.0 mm/Km 

2551 

3 

Good 

25.4612875 

N 

85.6769876 

E 

Normal 

09/04/22 

14:57 45 

4 

100 

800 

33.0 cm 

15 1 Km/Hr 

3300 0 mm/Km 

3216 

4.29 

Good 

25 4612875 

N 

85.6769876 

Breaker 

09/04/22 

1457 22 

4 

100 

700 

29.0 cm 

8.7 Km/Hr 

2900.0 mm/Km 

2836 

3 

Good 

25.4612875 

856769876 

Normal 

09/04/22 

14:56 40 

100 

600 

28.0 cm 

13.5 Km/Hr 

2800.0 mm/Km 

2741 

3.72 

Good 

25.4612875 

N 

85.6769876 

Normal 

09/04/22 

14:56:13 

4 

100 

500 

26.0 cm 

11.2 Km/Hr 

26000 mm/Km 

2551 

3 

Good 

25 4612875 

N 

85.6769876 

E 

Normal 

09/04/22 

14.55 38 

4 

100 

400 

27.0 cm 

11.1 Km/Hr 

2700.0 mm/Km 

2646 

36 

Good 

25 4599543 

85 6772318 

E 

Normal 

09/04/22 

14:55 09 

100 

300 

26.0 cm 

20.2 Km/Hr 

2551 

3.49 

Good 

25 4599543 

N 

856772318 

2600.0 mm/Km 3500.0 mm/Km 

E 

09/04/22 

Normal 

145451 

4 

100 

200 

350 cm 

15.6 Km/Hr 

3406 

4.51 

Gcod 

25.4599047 

N 

85.6791315 

Breaker 

09/04/22 

1454 27 

100 

100 

30.0 cm 

80 Km/Hr 

3000 0 mm/Km 

2931 

3.95 

Good 

254597464 

N 

85 

E 

Normal 

Date 

Time 

Test No Distance(m) 

Distance(m) 
Total 

BUMP(cm) 

Speed(Km/Hr) 

Ul(mm/Km) 

(mm/Km) 
Corrected UI 4001 -5000 

IRI 

Status 

Latitude 

Direction 

Longitude 

Direction1 

< 

Remarks 

> 

Good 

Average 

(R)Rural Road 

Poor 

Name 

of 
customer:Ravindra 

Yadav 

And 

Company 

Name of work 

Dahaur 

and 

Jalgovind 

Chowk 

to 
Govindpur 

:Jalgovind 

Chowk 

to 
Sundarnagar 

via 
kanya 

prathmik 

vidyalaya 

02 02 49 83 49 

6801081 

4000 

5000 



A E 

CSC422 

15 3826 

4 

100 

4200 

370 cm 

18 8 KmHr 

3700.0 mm/Km 

3596 

474 

Good 

25 4452085 

85 649888O 

E 

Noma 

CSC422 

153807 

100 

4100 

380 cm 

190 Km/Hr 

38000 mm Km 

3691 

485 

Good 

254500704 

N 

85 6537790 

Nomal 

SC422 

153748 

4000 

320 cm 

52 KmHr 

32000mmKm 

3121 

417 

Good 

254500704 

N 

85 6537790 

Normal 

CS0422 

3900 

220 cm 

254 KmHr 

2200 0mm/Km 

2171 

302 

Good 

254500704 

856537790 

Normal 

290 cm 

S5Kmr 7S Km Hr 

29000 mm/Km 

2836 

383 

Good 

254500704 

85 6537790 

Braker 

$8000 m Kn 

691 

4.85 

Good 

25 4500704 

$56537790 

E 

Normal 

40 

144 KH 

4000mm Km 

$$11 

44 

Good 

85 6537790 

$3 

Normal 

37000mm K 

3596 

474 

2545007o4 254504Ð14 

Good 

N 

85 6540079 

Normal 

4 

25449 

85 6607141 

Nomai 

154 Kt 

451 

Good 

2545498 

N 

85 6607141 

Normal 

4 

2545494 

N 

85 8607 141 

Normal 

$1 $ K 

337 

25 4549 

N 

8S &07141 

E 

Normai 

46 

2545499 

N 

$5 8807141 

E 

Braker 

645494 

85 6807141 

raker 

2545498 

N 

8S 8807141 

| 

Normal 

G 

2545498N 

85 6807t41 

E 

Normal 

451 

Nomal 

N 

Norma 

85 69S9 

Breake Normal 

N 

85 669Ks9 

Nornai 

4001 -So00 

> 

G 

Average 

(R)Rural Road 

Name 

f 
customer 

Ravindra 

Yadav 

And 

Company 

Name of wor 

Dahaur 

and 

Jalgovind 

ChoWA 

to 
Govindpur 

Jalgovind 

Chown 

to 
Sundarnagar 

via 
kanya 

prathmik 

vidyalaya 

85 6 

S000 



38 

Distance*1000 m 2 

21 

22 

23 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

43 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

01 

02 

03 

1.2 

1.3 

14 

15 

1.6 

17 

1.8 

19 

0.4 

05 

06 

07 

0.8 

0.9 

272 341 

ustomer 

Raviadra 

Yadzr 

And 

Cowpany, 

\Machine 

no: 

19216,Road: 

Jalgovind 

Chowk 

to 
Sundarnagar 

via 
kauya 

prathmik 

vidyalava 

Dabhaur 

and 

Jalgovind 

Chowk 

to 
Govindpur, 

Date: 

12 
0422, 

Section 

No: 

4.Equatio 

u: 
1: 

39 


